TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelscape, Inc.		04/02/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expedia, Inc.
Street Address:	13810 SE Eastgate Way
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2790018	TRAVELSCAPE.COM	
Registration Number:	1864967	TRAVELSCAPES VACATIONS	
Registration Number:	2322778	TRAVELSCAPE	
Serial Number:	76314614		
Registration Number:	2760534	TRAVELSCAPE.COM	
Registration Number:	2403379	LVRS	
Serial Number:	76328520	WWTE	
Serial Number:	76314616	WWTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin G. Smith

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800 800

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0028

900006986

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800792		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Libby		
Total Attachments: 3 source=expedia assignment_1#page1.tif source=expedia assignment_2#page1.tif source=expedia assignment_3#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0029 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Travelscape, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada corporation with an address of

8951 West Sahara, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89117, holds various trademarks ("the Marks")

as more fully detailed in attached Schedules A and B; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Marks which are the subject of the worldwide

registrations and pending applications described in Schedules A and B; and

WHEREAS, Expedia, Inc., a Washington corporation with an address of Suite 400.

13810 SE Eastgate Way, Bellevue, Washington 98005, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and

the corresponding applications and registrations identified in Schedules A and B, and the

goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to

which the marks detailed in Schedules A and B pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the Properties

and corresponding applications and registrations identified in Schedules A and B.

Date: April 2 2004

TRAVELSCAPE, INC.

Name: Mark Britan
Title: Secretary

580947_1.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0030



Domestic Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
United States of America	TRAVELSCAPE.COM & DESIGN	75/639,989	02/12/1999	2,790,018
United States of America	TRAVELSCAPES VACATIONS	74/440,983	09/27/1993	1,864,967
United States of America	TRAVELSCAPE	75/330,239	07/24/1997	2,322,778
United States of America	Miscellaneous Design(Arrow & Planet)	76/314,614	09/18/2001	
United States of America	TRAVELSCAPE.COM	75/544,104	08/27/1998	2,760,534
United States of America	LVRS	75/628,963	01/27/1999	2,403,379
United States of America	WWTE	76/328,520	10/22/2001	
United States of America	WWTE & Design	76/314,616	09/18/2001	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0031



Foreign Trademarks

SCHEDULE B

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
European Community	WWTE	002615557	03/13/2002	002615557
	WWTE & Design	002624963	03/13/2002	002624963
European Community	Miscellaneous Design (Arrow & Planet)	002624955	03/13/2002	002624955
European Community	Miscellaneous Design (Arrow & Planet)	002021555		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 04/09/2004